published by ABC News on August 8, 2010 found that some thirty-three (33) percent of college 

students had used tobacco products in the four weeks prior to the survey, suggesting they were 

current tobacco users –extrapolation to the student population at East Tennessee State University 

suggests the potentiality of four thousand nine hundred fifty (4,950) currently enrolled student 

tobacco users and; 

WHEREAS,  while smoking cessation programs should be encouraged and supported by the 

University Administration, smoking cessation should not be forced upon the students, staff or 

faculty under the guise of policies that make it effectively impossible to smoke during the course